January 854 96 6798 31 413691 569169

February 479 140 2642 28 414170 569309
March 798 314 4729 31 414968 569623
April 549 249 3909 30 415517 568872
May 432 355 3384 31 415949 570227
June 245 200 1422 30 416194 570427
July 381 243 4350 31 416575 570670
August 271 158 2740 31 416846 570828
September 18 17 30 30 416864 570845
October 367 242 3151 31 417231 571087
November 274 222 2857 30 417505 571308
December 393 230 2853 31 417898 571539
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 169 227 2919 29 418067 571766
February 27 212 3187 28 418338 571978
March 213 178 2832 31 418551 572156
April 293 273 2293 30 418844 572429
May 282 360 2162 31 419126 572789
June 130 214 1848 17 419256 573003
July 279 250 2888 31 419535 573253
August 213 361 2801 31 419748 573614
September 265 588 3162 30 420013 574202
October 273 528 3305 31 420286 574730
November 275 441 3244 30 420561 575171
December 1885 1523 12749 25 422446 576694
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 3295 2569 21301 25 425741 579263
February 903 493 11921 13 426644 579756
March 3039 2242 27347 31 429683 581998
April 2969 2285 28500 30 432652 584283
May 3110 2532 29122 31 435762 586815

June 2609 2609 28500 30 438371 589424



